Regulated Retail and Green Energy Tariffs



Residential Customer Price Guide

Effective from 1 July 2004

The following price list sets out EnergyAustralia's new regulated retail tariffs and charges for residential customers as set in accordance with the June 2004 determination (NSW Electricity Regulated Retail Tariffs 2004/5 – 2006/7) by the Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal (IPART) and green energy tariffs. The tariffs and charges apply to customers supplied under EnergyAustralia's Standard Form Customer Supply Contract. The tariff rates are inclusive of network use of systems charges.

For further information please call our Customer Service Centre on 13 15 35.

Domestic All Time

Energy: cents/kWh	Ex GST	Inc GST
First 1,750kWh per quarter	10.30	11.33
Remaining usage per quarter	11.24	12.36
Service Availability Charge	27.48	30.23

GreenFuture

Energy: cents/kWh	Ex GST	Inc GST
First 1,750kWh per quarter	10.30	11.33
Remaining usage per quarter	11.24	12.36
Service Availability Charge	27.48	30.23

Plus \$1 (inc GST) per week to purchase 1MWh of green energy per year - this is added to the Service Availability Charge shown above.

PureEnergy

Energy: cents/kWh	Ex GST	Inc GST
PureEnergy 100% (First 1,750kWh per quarter)	16.35	17.99
PureEnergy 100% (Remainder)	17.48	19.23
PureEnergy 100% (Off Peak 1)	11.02	12.12
PureEnergy 100% (Off Peak 2) Obsolete	12.71	13.98
Service Availability Charge	27.48	30.23
Note: PureEnergy 100% (Off Peak 2) is only available to installations currently supplied under this tariff.		

PowerSmart Home

Energy: cents/kWh	Ex GST	Inc GST
Peak: 2pm – 8pm on working weekdays	16.00	17.60
Shoulder: 7am – 2pm and 8pm – 10pm working weekdays and 7am – 10pm on weekends and public holidays	8.47	9.32
Off Peak: all other times	4.39	4.83
Service Availability Charge	27.48	30.23

Controlled Load

Energy: cents/kWh	Ex GST	Inc GST
Off Peak 1	4.39	4.83
Off Peak 2 – Obsolete	6.91	7.60
Note: These twiffs are only qualished with a principal twiff. The Off Book 2 twiff is only qualished to installations guyrantly quality and a twiff.		

Note: These tariffs are only available with a principal tariff. The Off Peak 2 tariff is only available to installations currently supplied under this tariff.

Obsolete PureEnergy

Energy: cents/kWh	Ex GST	Inc GST
PureEnergy 25% (First 1,750 kWh per quarter)	11.70	12.87
PureEnergy 25% (Remainder)	12.70	13.97
PureEnergy 50% (First 1,750 kWh per quarter)	13.25	14.58
PureEnergy 50% (Remainder)	14.30	15.73
PureEnergy 50% (Off Peak 1)	9.19	10.11
PureEnergy 50% (Off Peak 2)	10.91	12.00
PureEnergy 75% (First 1,750 kWh per quarter)	14.82	16.30
PureEnergy 75% (Remainder)	15.92	17.51
PureEnergy 100% (1 year premium) first 1,750 kWh per quarter	16.12	17.73
Remainder	17.24	18.96
PureEnergy 100% (3 year premium) first 1,750 kWh per quarter	15.80	17.38
Remainder	16.90	18.59
Service Availability Charge	27.48	30.23
Note: All obsolete tariffs are only available to customers with existing supply arrangements.		

Medical Rebates

On application, the following NSW Government medical rebates are available to customers with the following life support systems. The rebate is applied prior to the GST.

Life Support Systems	Rebate
Home Dialysis Machine	50.00 cents per day
Oxygen Concentrator	83.00 cents per day
Positive Airways and Pressure Devices	13.00 cents per day
Iron Lung or Phototherapy Equipment for the treatment of Crigler Najjar Syndrome	166.00 cents per day
Enteral Feeding Pump (Kangaroo Pump)	20.00 cents per day

Pensioner Energy Rebate

On application, the rebate to eligible pensioners on any of the above tariffs will be 30.68 cents per day, applied prior to the GST.

Please note: you are entitled to a NSW Government pensioner energy rebate if you have a Centrelink or Dept of Veterans Affairs Pensioner Concession Card or a Dept of Veterans Affairs Gold Card, embossed with 'TPI', 'EDA', 'War Widow' or 'War Widower'.

To apply, call us on 1300 368 797.

Retail Charges	Inc GST
Late Payment Fee	\$5.50
Dishonoured Cheque Fee	\$19.80
Security Deposit: Residential	\$200.00*
* GST is not applied to Security Deposit.	